
 

  2025-2026 Willard Varsity Wrestling Schedule 
 

Last Update 1-14-26 

Day Date Event Place Time 

Saturday December 6 Ashland Invitational Ashland High School 10:00 am 

Saturday December 13 Jeremy Ammon’s Kilted Classic Highland High School 10:00 am 

Friday December 19 Mohawk Duals Mohawk HS 4:00 pm 

Friday January 2 JC Gorman Invite  Mansfield Sr. HS  3:00 pm 

Saturday January 3 JC Gorman Invite Mansfield Sr. HS 10:00 am 

Thursday January 8 BC/SC/Upper/Calvert Tri (Sr. night) Willard HS (main Gym) 5:30 pm 

Saturday January 17 JV Open Invite Willard HS (Haas Gym) 10:00 am 

Saturday January 24 Western Reserve Invite Western Reserve HS 10:00 am 

Wednesday January 28 Battle of 61 Willard HS (Haas Gym) 5:30 pm 

Wednesday February 4 Margaretta Tri-Match Margaretta HS 6:30 pm 

Saturday February 7 Cleveland Shaw Duals Shaw HS 10:00 am 

Saturday February 14 Margaretta Invite Margaretta HS 9:30 am 

Saturday February 21 SBC Championships Norwalk HS 10:00 am 

 


